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SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER /DATASET NAME: C6225119. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 04/20/2005 06:43 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1: 

36 
0.071 
0.149 
0.265 
0.415 
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SERIAL NUMBER: C6225119. 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 04/20/2005 
FILE TIME: 06:43 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.212 
0.102 
0.236 
2.407 
1.639 
2.449 
0.392 
1.546 
0.840 

2 
7 
9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2 : 
3 : 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

• 

x 
0.713 
0.926 
1.136 
0.782 
0.717 

-0.071 
-0.178 
-0.561 
-1.271 
-0.070 
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y 
-0.542 
-0.248 
0.037 
0.980 
1. 097 
0.426 
0.065 

-0.113 
-0.334 
-0.343 

6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: C6225119. 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 
FILE DATE: 04/20/2005 
FILE TIME: 06:43 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.155 
0.144 
0.212 
2.779 
2.680 
2.943 
0.249 
1.741 
1.003 

2 
5 
8 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2 : 
3: 
4: 
5 : 
6: 
7 : 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
1. 896 
0.557 
0.354 
0.317 
0.474 
0.847 

-0.558 
-0.792 
-0.659 
-0.883 
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y 
0.195 
1. 677 
0.831 
0.334 
0.069 

-0.309 
-0.668 
-1. 003 
-0.239 
0.557 

2 3 4 5 6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: C6225119. 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 
FILE DATE: 04/20/2005 
FILE TIME: 06:43 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.327 
0.197 
0.382 
2.247 
2.638 
2.840 
0.966 
1.500 
1.243 

0 
2 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3 : 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7 : 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.529 
0.286 

-0.207 
-0.638 
-0.617 
-0.067 
0.087 
1.103 
1.189 
1. 609 
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y 
-0.747 
-1.189 
-1.123 
-0.761 
-0.095 
1.201 
1.204 
1.449 
1. 058 
0.976 

2 3 4 5 6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: C6225119. 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 
FILE DATE: 04/20/2005 
FILE TIME: 06:43 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.078 
-0.126 
0.148 
1.491 
2.511 
2.702 
0.225 
1.547 
0.872 

2 
6 
9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5 : 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.654 
0.527 
0.042 
0.333 
0.439 

-0.222 
-0.716 
-0.649 
-0.402 

0.775 

• 
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y 
-0.277 
0.034 
0.096 
0.525 
0.871 
1. 004 

-0.163 
-0.437 
-1.404 
-1.507 

6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: C6225119. 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 
FILE DATE: 04/20/2005 
FILE TIME: 06:43 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.003 
0.461 
0.461 
2.529 
2.580 
3.093 
0.469 
1. 976 
1. 039 

1 
6 
8 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.086 
2: -0.464 
3: -0.423 
4: 0.252 
5: -0.181 
6: -1.745 
7: 0.751 
8: 0. 443 
9: 0.702 

10: 0.784 
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y 
-0.296 
-0.197 
0.656 
1.439 
2.180 
1. 381 
0.108 

-0.064 
-0.198 
-0.400 

6 
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GA. G#UN/;;2;;( Sit I MOD. ____ CAL.___ (Jz_ 

# ASS EM 
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!1 
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PROOF 

TEST 

-

TGT 

PROOF 
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OP. # 

575 & 
580 

600 

607 

610 

612 

615 

617 

618 

620 

625 

M-24 

CONTRACT # DAAA21~87-C-0086 

OP. NAME 

Assemble Action 
and Stock 

Proof 

Check Headspace 

Dis-assemble Gun 

Magnaflux Barrel 
Action 

Magnaflux Bolt 

Rollmark Caliber 

Drill and Tap Sight Holes 

Polish Barrel 

Apply Coatings 
(Barrel Action) 

Apply Coating (Bolt) 

Final Assembly 
A) Clean inside of 

Bolt Assembly 

B) Inspect Rear Firing 
Pin Hole for Chamfer 
in Bolt Head 

C) Inspect Ejector Hole 
for Chamfer 

D) Oil Firing Pin Ass'y 

E) Adjust Trigger Pull to 
Min Setting and Stake 

GUN SERIAL # 

READINGS 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

4 

DATE INIT 

~v 111 'l(c/C 

I/) \ J 

J 

I t 

M2400049533 



-

. 

op. # OP. NAME READINGS 

I 
625 F) Safety On Force ;:;- I 
cont. 3 

G) Safety Off Force -"· ,i;·-1 
~-::r-•...; I 

H) Trigger Pull Test & 
Retainability 

r 
I) Firing Pin Indent l- I 

I 

J) Assemble Stock 

K) Assemble Swivel Studs 

L) Attach Front and Rear 
Sight Assemblies ' 

M) Iron Sight Alignment 

N) Detach Front & Rear 
Sights & place in 
numbered container 

0) Attach Scope to Rifle 

P) Detach & Attach Scope 
20 Times 

640 Gallery Target & Test ) 9 /1 
t( 

A) Time 

B) Malfunctions 

C) Pierced Primers 

D) Optical Clearity of Seo pe 

645 Inspect for Live Ammo 

655 Final Inspection 
A) Head space 

Q.JG 1:!33 B) Trigger Pull 
I I 

C) Function 

660 Pack 
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( 

( 
'-

SWS TRIGGER PULL TEST 
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CENTRO!DRL DIST~NCE LALCLlLAlIONS 
FOR RIFLE # C6225119 

IDRL DI 

[l 1 :::;:37:~:7:3 

1 T•.J J 1 ' 1 7 
'- ( I 

1 -, 
.:) . :3327 1 

1 TO 4 . 24456 1 
1 TO 5 545972 

< ---F'CJA 

T~E AVERAGE X-COORDINATE FOR THIS R FLE IS1 -.2392 
T~E ~VERAGE Y-COOPDINATE FOR THIS R FLE IS: -.!55~ 

RESUL ING AVERAGE POI RADIUS FO THIS RIFLE iS1 .22 

THE AMR F0R THIS RIFLE IS: .7622 
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C~NTER~IR~ PATTERNS 

POR 

1 ,-, c 1 r c 1 e 

:#: I r·-l IR 

2in ? 
:31n = 10 

\/~;= 2 ..,~25:3 

PATTEF:N # 0 
:?,HOTS ( BE:3T OF) 
Mfli.;I MUM ;,~ 

MiriIMUM 
MA~·,: I MUM 
MINIMUM 

\' 
\' 

CHITF::O IIt ;,,; 
CEHTROID \' 
~OR TO-CENTROID in.: 
MHl l':ADIU::; 
MEAN RADIUS 
Mfl:"; F.:ADIUS 
HOF.: I 
VEPTICAL 

SPREAD 
::WREAD 

E~TREME SPREAD 
NUMBER IN ONE INCH CIRCLE 
NUMBER IH TWO INCH CIRCLE 

BER IN THREE INCH CIRCLE 

10 
• 962 

-.721 
.954 

-1.299 

-.017 
II :387 

. E:14 
1. 309 

.-. .-.c::-·-1 

..::.. II .::,._t.::J. 

2.315 
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9 

-.704 
.:309 

-.404 
• 12::: 
.424 
• :392 
.725 

i. 126 

i & 792 

0 
7 

* l 

1;1067 
-.616 

.565 

-~492 

,; 424 

1 (16:3 
1. t:::::::: 
1:447 

II1 * 
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CENTERFIRE PATTERN~ 

:34 

24 

PATTERN # .. 
SHOT8 <:BEST OF) 

MUM >~ 

MIHIMUM h 
f'lflin MIJr·l \'. 
MINif'11JM 
CEtHRO ID X 
CEtHRO ID Y 
POA TO CENTROID in.: 
MIN RAI1 I u:::; 

10 
.512 

1. r;:101 

-. :315 
- • ;31 r;:1 

.442 
• :315 

MEAN RADIUS .772 
MR~ RADIUS 1.465 
HORIZONTAL SPREAD 1.880 
VERTICAL SPREAD 1.984 
EXTREME 8PREAD 2.:324 
NUMBER IN ONE INCH CIRCLE 
tWMBEF~ IN HK! I tKH CIRCLE 
NUMBER IN THREE INCH CIRCLE 
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• :36i3 
1 . 1216:3 
1.060 
-.924 
-. 16:3 
-. :369 

• 4t::1:::: 

.642 
1. 077 
1. 423 
1. 984 
1. '3~35 

7 

,-, 
C• 

.'355 
- .. 792 
-.177 
-.501 

• 5:31 
.086 
.. 56i 

l. ~:'.193 
1. 42:::: 

1. 774 
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FILE;/PATTEfi'i>HNGlCENTEF.flRE PATT;Cficc5l t:3 

CENT~RFIRE PATTERN~ 

F'OA 

11n circle 

i 1 l'J 1 

2 in 5 

10 

HS"""" 1 _ S l S 

PATTERN # .. 

SHOTS (BEST OF) 
MR:": I MUM i·{ 

MIMIMUM :.:: 
MAi-::IMUM 1r' 
MINIMUM Y 
CENT F.:O I 11 }:: 
CEtHROII1 Y 
POA TO CENTROID in.: 
MH4 RADIIJ:3 
MEAN RAD I US: 
MA'.·:: RAD l!J S; 
HORIZONTAL SPREAD 
VERTICAL SPREAD 
EXTREME SPREAD 
tUJM:BER IM ONE HICH CIRCLE 
MUf'1E:EF.: ltl nm INCH CIRCLE 
riUM:E:ER Hl THREE IHCH CIR CLE 

1. 162 
- .. 756 
1. ~397 

-1 .. 252 
- . 07:3 
- "127 

• 147 
.435 
.917 

1.266 
1. 919 
2.349 
2" :364 

= 
= 
= 
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-.736 
.958 

-.911 
-.0·34 

.012 

. 095 

.361 

.857 
1. 351 
1 .. ::i19 
1.869 
:;:·,. 283 

1 

"' ·-' 
10 

- It 611 
. 844 

-.219 
.126 
= 253 
~227 

i. :=>:::~::: 

L-31':? 
1. 7>31 
2.1~118 

M2400049539 



Z3 

CENTERFIRE PATTERN~ 

POR 

4F I t·-J C I F-: 
1 -.:.. 1 rt 

2in 

4 

8 

H:::t= 1 _ 2 5 1 

\/S= 2 = 4 1 0 

# -
SHOTS (BEST OF) 
MRi<IMIJM :": 
f•l I NIMUM •,.• 

h 

MRl.Z: I MUM 'y" 

M Mlf'1UM y 

CHHF.'OID v .... 
CEtHF.'OID "1" 

PORTO CENTROID in.: 
MHl F.'AIIIU'3 
t1ERN !''.RD I US 
MA::; l':RDIUS 

10 
.502 

-.749 
1. 173 

-1.2:37 
-.260 

1·=i:::· 

.699 
1. 267 

HORIZONTAL SPREAD 1.251 
VERTICAL SPREAD 2.410 
EXTREME SPREAD 2.496 
NIJMBEH Itl ONE HiCH CIF.:CLE = 
NUMBEF: It! nw I NCH c 1 RCLE = 
NJMBER IN THREE INCH CIRCLE = 

9 

-.7i9 
1. 0:35 
- i; '7i37 
-.290 

• 33€1 
.439 
• 1:32 
• 612 

1. 121 
1.251 
2.022 
2,.205 

4 
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3 i r-:; c:: ,- c: 

C• ,_, 

• 48'?,1 
-,.762 

-,.857 

. :::: 1 ::: 

.218 

1"251 
i,.?25 
1. 726. 
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i3:35 

'3HOTS (:BEST OF 
MRis r MUM 
t·1 IN I MUM 
MR>: I MUM Y 
tiltiif'1iJM "f 
CENTROID 
CEtHF::G ID 
POR TC CE~TROID in.: 
MI f":RDI!_;3 
MEArf !".:fHiIU:3 
Mfl>: i':Aii I US 
HOj;;' 20fHRL 
VE;;c:TICAL 
Ei~Ti?EME 

;:::PF-~EAD 

':0.PREAD 
'.3PF:EAI! 

Cliff I rlCH 
NUMHEF~ I 
rWMBE~: I t·l 

nm IMCH 
THPEE HJCH 

CIRCLE 
Cif;~CLE 

.. 542 
-.71·:: 
L 
-.918 

.161 
-.514 

.609 
1. H12 
1. 2:r2 
1.945 
1.976 

= 
= 

9 
.. 5B6 

,. 555 
- >< Bfi4 
-- 2>35 
-. 628 

661 
.244 
"56:3 

1. 255 
1. :35'? 
1 55·3 

4 
9 
10 
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c; .-,7 
::::; ,_t..::_ l. 

'370 
1 444 
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RECEIVING AND ES~jG REPORT 
iNITIAL CUSTOMER ORDER NO 

('"*t"":•'."°1 
r r .~:. 

DATE RECEIVED 

ACCOUNT NUMBER 

GUN CONDITION 

D NEW 

D LIGHTL y WORN 

D WORN 

D VERYWORN 

DATE OPENED DATE CODE 

r 

L 

~~_./i:? IMF~ F~EGT; 

ATTN CPL SLATER 
FT .. LEkiIS 

I ACCOUNT NUMBER NiC 

D UNREPAIRABLE 

MARRED 

TRIGGER GROUP 

BOLT ASSY. 

BARREL ASSY. 

PARTS 

COMMENTS 

ATTN: FRED MARTIN 

SERIAL NUMBER NEW SERIAL NUMBER 

.. ... . . ... .. - ·~· .. . .... 

I WRITE D 

COMMENTS 

REPAIRMAN PROOF 
t7 ., 

rll lJ 
DATE 

MODEL AND GRADE 

r 

ORDER 

R ?«4 ---320~:)i:S 

ATTN: CPL SLATER 

I PROM. DATE I ESTIMATED 

CLEAN TEST 

DATE 

I VIA 

HB :3 ~? 5 (·) '::; ~:; 0 7 
REPAIR CHARGE 

EXCISE 

TAX 

INSURANCE 

UPS 

PARCEL POST 

TOTAL 

TARGET 

~ 

DATE 

I 

11/?"' 

PATTERN 

DATE 

· OFFiCE COr Y / 

·-· -----------------------------------~-
/ R 6925 REV. 1194 
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LENTROt1AL DISTANCE CALCULATIONS 
F(R RIFLE # C6225119 

l•E" 1 '3194 

-NTPO!DRL DI RNCES 

TU 
T1=_1 
TO 
Tr-, 

2 
.-, 
.:· 
.··1 

' s 

f < ----f'L::JA 
:j 

THIS F FLE IS~ .026 
TH!S F FLE IS; .021 

T' ' T ,-. 
! Ml.:: IFLE I 

i ~ AMR Gp THIS RIFLE IS: .847 
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------------------------------------------, 

C~NT~~FIR~ PATTERN~ 

F'OR 
·······-. 

··· ... 

l 1 l! c i ,-. c 1 ""' 

·:;H1~1TS (BE~:;T OF> 
r·1A>< I MUM >=: 

r•1It·~IMUM >: 
:•1R:::: I MUM \' 
f'1IMIMUM \' 
CEt·lTF:O ID ;:.: 
C:EtlTF:O ID \' 
?QA TO CENTROID in.: 
''1 I t·~ F.: RD I 1y::: 

~ORIZONTAL SPREAD 
JERTICAL SPREAD 
EXTREME SPREAD 
<·l!JMBEF.: rn Ot·lE ItKH 
r·l!JMBEF.: rn Ti·lD I tlCH 
r·l!JMBEF.: rn THF.:EE I t·lCH 

C IF.:CLE 
CIF:CLE 
CI F.:CLE 

"······... G- ---------u. 
...... _ ... - - ······-.... ..... 

"··. . ... .>(' 
):><.... .---------------·-·-··-.::.< ...... 

--,/---~l.:··(~~~~~---i-·ll;:_\ .... \I \_ .. 1•
1

1
1

1 1

1 ••·••• • .... i ... ······' 1, '1 1,_,_ +-.. .. ,) 
\, ~.... --~;\ .. 

\. ·· •.. ______________ )(.. . ...... 
\. ' .• ft. 

·•·•••.. 11:) •••·• •• , •• -···· ···•·•··· .•. 

1 [1 

1. 168 
- . 929 
1. :::::::9 

-1.26:~: 

• [111 
.244 
.244 
.064 
.899 

1.565 

2.652 
2.967 

______________ .--·· \......... ·· ... 

9 
1 • [18::: 

-1.01[1 
1 . 5:~: 1 

-1. 10·=.i 
. 092 
• [i''.:![1 
• 12::: 

• :::24 
1.619 

2.64[1 
2.728 

4 
"" ·-' 
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* 1 

C.: i 

CEi··,JTF'.O ID * 

1. 154 
- .. 

1344 

- "9 i 7 
• ~2126 

-. 1[12 

• 1 [15 
.1% 
.706 

1. 27''.:! 

1 .. 7(17 
2. 121 

, -
j !:=! 
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FILE: ..iPATTEPNING..iCEfHEf'fift:E PATT,..C6 22 51 l :?. 

C~NT~RFIRE PATTERN~ 

l 1 n c i 

_;_,-j CIF-:' 

2 

2 if! = ·-' 
10 

:l .. 

::;HOTS i: BE:::;T OF) 
f•1A/ I MUM ;:-:: 
r•1INIMUM 
MA>:: I MUM 
:·1 I ti I MU M Y 
_.EHTF.'.OID >:'. 

=:Et·iTF.'.OII1 Y 
~oA TO CENTROID in.: 
''1 I t·1 F.'.AD I US 
r•1EAt·1 !''.AD I u:::; 

. ·~27 

-1.(144 
• 1327 

- • 1329 
• 1341:1 
. :~326 
• :=:4::: 

MAX RADIUS 1.367 
HORIZONTAL SPREAD 2.212 
VERTICAL SPREAD 1.926 
EXTREME SPREAD 2.308 
NUMBER IN ONE INCH CIRCLE 
NUMBER IN TWO INCH CIRCLE 
NUMBER IN THREE INCH CIRCLE 

- . :::::: 1 
• ::::~:(1 

-1.1:196 
. 1 7(1 
. (122 
. 1 71 
• 19::: 
.757 

1. 1 :=::=: 
1. 665 
1. 926 
2. 1381 

.-, 
"-

5 
10 
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ii 2 

;::: 1 rc::1E 

:3 1 n 

CEHTPOID * 

• 70(1 
-.965 

.254 

. 144 

.292 
• (15 :~: 

"657 
1.227 
1.665 
1.926 
1.971 
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FILE: /PATTEF.NING/CENTEffIF.:E PATT/C6 22 51 l :3 

C~NTERFIRE PATTERNS 

F'C1R 
·· .... _ 

#' Il"-1 Cir:;::: 

5 

;:·f1T TERtj # 

:;;HOT~::; (J::E·:'.;T OF> 
"JA/ I MUM i': 

'·1fi\ I MUM '!" 
''1 I ri I f'1UM \' 

::Ef-iTRO ID '!" 
POA TO CENTROID in.: 
Mlt-l F.:ADIU3 

r·1A:-: F.:ADI !J":'.: 
HORIZOt-lTA~ SPREAD 
\.tEPT I CAL 
~:-:TF.:EME 

;-JUM:E:EF.: IH 
:·WM:E:ER IH 
r·lUM:E:EF.: rn 

SPF.:EAI1 
Ot-iE ItiCH 
nm HlCH 
THREE ItiCH 

······ ........•... __ _ 

···-..... . 
···-. 

·· .. 

·······-.. -----------------

10 

- . 62~] 
. 780 

-1. ::::::::: 1 

-.412 
. 414 

.647 

1. 4::;:9 
2. 111 
2. 115 

-.562 
.066 
.265 
. 2?:~: 
• ~) 73 
. 536 
"99:~: 

1. 4t::9 
1. 195 
1. 643 

CIF.:CLE 5 
CIF.:CLE 9 
CIF.:CLE 10 

" " ''· .... 

* ~3 

CEf·lTF'O ID * 

=545 

.. 615 

- .. 212 
"277 

1 = 022 
i. 195 
1 = 572 
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o.::..::·-

OF 

::Ef·~TPO ID :=< 

::Er·<TFO ID \' 

f": h l! l !_~ 

Ir< Ot·~E 

:iUf'if;E F I ii HW 
IHCH CIFCLE 
I riCH CI FCLE 

EP Iti THF:EE lt~CH CIF.'.CLE 

.. 
Hl 

-.840 
1. :::06 

-1. 166 
. 049 
. 121 
• 1 30 

C'-;> ,-, 
., ._1 I •=• 

1.5-+6 
1.666 
2.472 
2. 6r;::q 

-1.020 
- . 042 
-.025 

• 049 
.. 542 
.. 779 

1.026 
1. 549 
1 • ·:i ::: ::: 
1. 9 :::::: 

~:1 

7 
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- . ? :::..• 
. :::40 
:: : f ( 

- .. 056 

1 
1 
1 

• 103 
• 11 7 
.524 

49 
1 7 
:::: '3 

-~-1 
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FI! F;/PAfTEF.NING.iCENTUfI~:E PATT/C6225i l:3 

CFNTFRFIRF PATTERN~ 

F1C1R 
··· ... 

·._ 
·-....... _ 

·· •.. 
··-. 

·············•··· ... __ 

* ==j 

····· ... 21n 

·1 
J. 

...... __ .::::,~:·_-----·-~:~-~~~= ~~~~~--- ... ....:<-...... 
;-i:::ls .... _,/ \, i:fP 

tf1::'~ \.1 .. ·············
1

11

1

1 

H~_,= 2 _? 5 5 

::HOT::: (BE:::T OF) 
HA::< I MUM ;:.:: 
"ilNIMUM ::: 
MA::-:; I MUM \' 
r•1 I t·i I MUM \' 
·::E t·i T F.:O ID ::-: 
C:Et~TF.:O ID \' 
0 0A TO CENTROID in.: 

~ORIZONTAL SPREAD 
VERTICAL SPREAD 

I I '!_ + \ .. / 0 

\....... .... .......... _ '·--. ____ ;:.<\.,.. ......... / 

·······..• ----- _.-- ... Ii---- ..... ... 

1[1 

1 • 6:::::: 
-1. >)6B 

1.[111 
-1.559 

• [1::: 1 
• 1 :::2 
• 2[1[1 
• :::::::>:1 
.974 

1.:::i::: 
2.756 
2.570 

··-.. _________ -~:.:···· 

----.;;._------ ····· ... ... \ 

.B75 
- • ::::::: 1 
1 • [1::::6 

-1,4::;:4 
-. 1>:16 

. 107 

. 151 

.299 

. ::::64 
1. 571 
1.756 
2. 57~1 

EXTREME SPREAD 2.924 2.924 
NUMBER IN ONE INCH CIRCLE 
NUMBER IN TWO INCH CIRCLE 
NUMBER IN THREE INCH CIRCLE 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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2 
6 
C1 ,_, 

... 
\ 

\._ 

..... 

CEt·lTF'.O ID * 

. 940 

.900 
-1.240 

.1n:1 

. 29(1 
11 7:39 

1.241 
1.756 
2. 14>:1 

le 
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M-24 

CONTRACT # DAAA21-87-C-0086 

GUN SERIAL # 

OP. # OP. NAME READINGS 
; 

' 575 & Assemble Action 
580 and Stock 

600 Proof 

:·' 
607. Check Heads pace 

610 Dis-assemble Gun 

612 Magna flux Barrel 
Action 

Magnaflux Bolt 

615 Rollmark Caliber 

617 Drill and Tap Sight Holes 

618 Polish Barrel 

620 Apply Coat_ings 
(Barrel Action) 

Apply Coating (Bolt) 

625 Final Assemqly 
A) Clean inside of 

Bolt Assembly 

B) Inspect Rear Firing 
Pin Hole for Chamfer 
in Bolt Head 

C) Inspect Ejector Hole 
for Chamfer 

D) Oil Firing Pin Ass'y 

E) Adjust Trigger Pull to 
Min Setting and stake 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

DATE INITIAL 

!r/cJ/r . 1 f ,~.) 
I/ 

//khY di/ 
I/ /7 

vJ ~.;fr 41 
II /7 

v;h ?~1 k/ • c---

I/ I 

.. 

11IJ-11 ~Aj 
// 

f//17°; 97'' /(. 
./ ,,/ 

/ I -

11/?)11 ,~./ 
I I 
///;;Jr~ /0 
i/ I 
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op. # OP. NAME READINGS 

625 
cont. 

640 

645 

655 

660 

F) Safety On Force 

G) Safety Off Force 

H) Trigger Pull Test & 
Retainability 

I) Firing Pin Indent 

J) Assemble Stock 

K) Assemble Swivel Studs 

L) Attach Front and Rear 
Sight Assemblies · 

M) Iron Sight Alignment 

N) Detach Front & Rear 
Sights & place in 
numbered container 

O) Attach Scope to Rifle 

P) Detach & Attach Scope 
20 Times 

Gallery Target & Test 

A) Time 

B) Malfunctions 

C) Pierced Primers 

D) Optical Clearity of Scope 

Inspect for Live Ammo 

Final Inspection 
A) Beadspace 

B) Trigger Pull 

C) Function 

Pack 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

I 
I 

I 

I 
I 

I 

' I 

1 
I 
I 
t 

I 
I 

I 

I 
I 

DATE INIT 

11 /?Jr¥ R~i) 
I I 
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A
REMINGTON A;;-: iS COMPANY INC. 

TTN: CUSTOM SHOP 
14 HOEFLER AVE. 
ILLION,, NEW y RK 13357 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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I ·1 I 
J~~,:J, rg~~~ ~ 

~ SE.NOTO: 

;: 

' 
F'5C NllN 

S1"C>::~ MJ"'ll'>Efi 

I I 
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MAINTENANCE REQUEST PAGE NO I NO OF PAGES REQUIREMENTS CONTROL SYMBOL 

For ~se at this form, see DA PAM 738-75p; the propunent agency 1s DCSLOG 1 I 1 CSGLD - 1047(R1) 

SECTION I - EQUIPMENT DATA 

CONTROL NUMBER WORK ORDER "JO WE SOC ORG.PD PD AUTHENTICA TIDN 

12 
Work Request IA. ORGANIZA TIDN B. LOCATION c. UNIT !DENT CODE 

~ MWO BLDG: 3413 
D Warranty Claim HHC 2/9 INF. FT. LEWIS WA 98433-5000 VJAJKTO 

2. SERIAL NO. 3. NOUN NOMENCLATURE 4. LINE NO. 15. MODEL 6. NATIONAL STOCK NUMBER 

.... ,, .... ,..,!;;1"' ..., c:.-,i.:, .. A ~4~1 rc1,1.-"\ DOt::-:<0"7 f;j')/_, :!.fl () S=Q.j .?LJ.()_...,, ;;c: 
7A. ~MAINTENANCE ACTIVl1Y B. LEVELV ~ [ 8" UTILIZA fioN ,r~·,.;,. MCSR 9B~~ERC"' 9C. PACING. ·-r 10. HOURS 11. MILES 12. ROUNDS 113. STARTS 

CODE ITEM ITEM 

o El·~ I t'i~J.Ol'i /\.Df«C:: r() I= () /), 

14. FAILURE DETECTED DURING (Select one - use V orX) 15. FIRST INDICATION OF TROUBLE (Select one - use v orXJ 

~Sch.Main. LE] Test IT] Slorage ~ Flight I I 068 I Inoperative ~ O\•erheating I I 790 I Out of Adjustment 

OiJ Handling [E] Normal [EJ Inspection LG Othe' I I 008 I Noisy ~ Low ii I Other 
Op Performance 

16A. DESCRIBE DEFICIENCIES OR SYMPTOMS ON THE BASIS OF COMPLETE CHECKOUT Ah!D DIAGNOSTIC PROCEDURE IN EQUIPMENT TM (Do not prescribe repairs). 

q IL(P~ c::::i::n THF TFi\l THO! Jc;iii\,ff) R()! lt-.lil LP"HT 

DAllf.!1"\ GQU~i~lQ>l.!.SQ RiJll\:>1~'1 . ·-
B. REMARKS 

DA{'• r-p1 C'I f\TC'<:> T ! tvi'"\:n 1" I\ f!.T r.-,of..':\ af;..:z_ 1 nnQ 
, 

SECTION II • WORK ACCOMPLISHED 

17A. REPAIR ORGANIZATIONiACTIVl1Y C. UNIT !DENT. CODE 18.1YPE ORGANIZATIONiACTIVl1Y ACCOM- 19. AMS ACCT CODE 
PUSHING WORK (Select one - use v or X) 

B LOCATION LI2J TOE [J2J TD 

20A. B. C. COMPONENT/PART NOUN, SVC, OR MWO NO. D. E. NATIONAL 
ACT. FAILURE MANHCURS STOCK 

CODE CODE (1) CB CODE (2) REF DESIGN (3) MFR. CODE (Hrs & tenths) NUMBER 

. 

. 

. 

-~ 
I. TOTAL MANHOURS J. TOTAL MAN~OURS COST 

$ 

21. DELAY (Select One) 1111 Parts ~Manpower ~Facilities jN Funds !Isl Tools 

23. SUBMITTED BY 24. RECEIVED BY 25. WORK STARTED BY 26. INSPECTED BY 27. ACCEPTED BY 

JULIAN DATE JULIAN DATE JULIAN DATE JULIAN DATE JULIAN DATE 

DA FORM 2407, AUG 88 EDITION OF MAY 81 MAY BE USED 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

~Con-
tractor 

F. G. H. 
PART Q1Y. PARTS 

SOURCE COST 
CODE 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

K. TOTAL PARTS COST 

$ 

22. I I Data Transcribed 

28. DISPOSITION fSelecl One) 

~ToUscr ~ Evacuated 

~ToStock CE Cannibalization 

[B Salvaged 

NMP COPY 2 
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MATERIAL INSPECTION AND RECEIVING REPORT I Fomt Approved . I 

OM B No. 070.f-CZ 411 

rvt;,(J( reponlng burden for this coll«tlon of Information Is ~!mated to ave<'"!J'1 35 mlnutcs per r~. Including the time for revlew!ng lnstnKtlons, Rarthlng eJCfstl~ data SO\lr<es. 
11.rthering and maintaining the data ~ed. and com~et!ng an<j reviewing the cOll«tlon of lnfonnetlon. Send comments regard!'.i this lxlrden ~tlmate or any other ~ o this col!ectlo<i 
Of lnf<>r>«tl<m. lndudlng wgg~tloR$ for redudng 1 Is burden, to Department of Dcle0$e, Weshl= Headquarters Sefitkes. lr~ate fO<' lnfomtatlon Operations and Re;lO<'U. 12lS 
Jefferson Davis Highway, Sulte 1204, Arlington. VA 22202-4302. and to the Office of Management& Budget. PaperwOfl< !\eduction Project (07~2C8), Washington. oc 20503. 

Pt.EASE DO NOT RETURN YOUR COMPt.ETEO FORM TO EITHER OF THESE ADDRESSES. 
t. PROC. INSTIWME!IT !OEN. (CO!ITR.AC11 . I (ORDER) NO. 6. INVOICE NO./OATE , 7. P~GE I Of 8. ACCEPTANCE POIUT 

DAAA 09-92-C-0834 RACOO 49 s 
2. SHIPME!IT NO. 3. DATE SHIPPED ~. Bil. 5. DISCOUNT TEl\MS 

RAC0049 94 SEP 08 TCN H NET 30 DAYS 

t. PRIME CONTAACTOR CODE 3A703 10. ADMINl~TERED BY COOEI 
S3306A 

REMINGTON ARMS co INC DCMAO-SYRACUSE 
14 HOEFLER AVE 615 ERIE BLVD W 
ILION NY 13357 SYRACUSE NY 13204-2408 

~I. SHIPl'fD FP.OM (lfolhertllan9) COOEI FOB: 12. PAYMENT Wlll BE MADE BY CODE I SC1016 3A703 s 
DFAS-COLUMBUS 

REMINGTON ARMS CO INC BUNKER HILL DIVISION 
14 lmEFLER AVE PO BOX 182077 
ILION NY 13357 COLUMBUS OH 43218-2077 ,_ 

CODEI 14. MARKED FOR CODE I WAJKTO U. SHIPl'fD TO WAJKTO 
COMMANDER COMMANDER 
~IHC .2/9 INF REGT HHC 2/9 INF REGT 
ATTN: CPL SLATER ATTN: CPL SLATER 
FT LEWIS WA 98433 FT LEWIS WA 98433 
15. 16. STOCK/PART NO. DESCRIPTION 17. 18. 19. 20. 

.. 

ITEM (rndlate num~r of s61pplng contain•~ -typ;1 of QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT NO. cont•lrn:r-conta/Mrnum~J SHIP/REC'D* 

0001 I AB SERVICES LINE ITEM 0 LT 1904.53 1904.53 I 
I THIS SHIP~IBN·~: CONSIST OF 

2 - BARREL REPLACEMENT 
P/N 96003 

1 - STOCK REPLACEMENT 
P/N 96018 

I 2 - TRIGGER GUARD REPAIR 

I 
P /N 96035 

2 - EXPEDITING FEE 1 CTN 
WGT 30lbs. 39.15 39.15 

I 
I 
I W52H094249H226 TOTAL 1943.68 1943.68 I 

21. CONTRACT QUALITY ASSURANCE 22. RECEIVER'S USE 

A. ORIGIN B. DESTINATION Quantities shown in column 17 were received 

~ CQA (i] ACCEPTANCE of listed items 0 CQA 0 ACCEPTANCE of listed items has been in apparent good condition except as noted. 

$ b~en made by me or under my supervision made by me or under my supervision and they 
and th(~y conform to contract, except as noted conform to contract, except as noted herein or on DATE RECEIVED SIGNATURE OF AUTH GOVT REP 
herein or on ~orting documents. supporting documents. 

W.~ilff\ i~ --~ ~ ~ (')\ ~ M -

TYPED NAME 
AND OFFICE 

IJATl S'.~ATURE OF AUTH GOVT REP ( DATE SIGNATURE OF AUTH GOVT REP 

" MARI MC COY 
TYP!:D NAME TYPED NAME "If quantrry received by the Government is the 
ANO OFFICE S3306A AND TITlE same as quantity shipped, indicate by ( ./ ) 

mark, if different, enter actual quantity re-
ceived below quantity shipped and encircle. 

23. CQrHRACTOP. USE ONLY 

S/N: C6225154 FRED MARTIN 
C6225298 CONTRACT COORDINATOR/GOVT. SALES 

REMINGTON ARMS CO INC 
ILION, NEW YORK 13357 
PHONE: (315) 895-3388 

DD Form 250, DEC 91 Previous editions are obsolete. ·u.s. Govarnmon1 Prl<11lng Office: 1992- J11·BJ0'&.."2<2 
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MATERIAL INSPECTION AND RECEIVING REPORT I ronn~ 

OMB No_ 071J.f-024$ 

"'1b(I( reporting bvrdcn for this (oll«tfon of Information Is ertlmated to average 35 minutes per r~ lndudlng the tlme for revlew!ng lnstructlons, Jeordllng ed$tl~ datoi SOUl"Ces, 
grthering and maintaining the data~. and com~etlng •o4 reviewing the ci>tofl«.tlon of lnf<>nMtlon. Send commcnlS regard!'.'% this bun:len estimate O<' any other aspect o this colle<tlon 
Of lnf~on. lndudlng $1lg9estloM for redudng t Is burden, to Ckparuncnt OefeMe, Wash!= Headquarters S<:<Vkes, l<ectonte for Information Operatioits and l\eporu, 1215 Jeffenon OavlsHlghway, Sulte 1204, Arlington, VA 22202-4302, and to the Offkeof Manag~t a Budget. Paperwork l'.e<fu<tlon 1'1"0ject (0704-0248), Washington, O<: 20503. 

PlEASE DO NOT RETURN YOUR COMPlETEO FORM TO EITHER OF THESE ADDRESSES. 
1. ~ROC. INSTRUMENT IDEN. (CONTRACT) I (ORDER) NO. 6. INVOICE NO./DATE 

17. PA;e I Of 8. ACCEPTANCE POINT 

DAAA 09-92-C-0834 RACOO 49 s 
1. SHIPMENT NO. 3. DATE SHIPPED .c. Bil S. DISCOUNT TERMS 

RAC0049 94 SEP 08 TCN H NET 30 DAYS 

f. PNME CONTRACTOR CODE 3A703 10. ADMINISTERED BY COOEI S3306A 
REMINGTON ARMS co INC DCMAO-SYRACUSE 
i4 HOEFLER AVE 615 ERIE BLVD W 

·ILION UY 13357 SYRACUSE NY 13204-2408 

ti. SHIPPED FROM (ff olhu th:ln 9) COOEI FOB: 12. PAYMENT Wlll BE MADE BY CODE I SC1016 3A703 s 
DFAS-COLUMBUS 

REMiNGTON ARMS co INC BUNKER HILL DIVISION 
14 HC~FLER AVE PO BOX 182077 
ILION NY 13357 COLUMBUS OH 43218-2077 
13. SHIPPED TO cooel WAJKTO 14. MARKED FOR CODE I WAJKTO 
COMHiCNDER COMMANDER 
HHC 2/9 INF REGT HHC 2/9 INF REGT 
ATTN: CPL SLATER ATTN: CPL SLATER 
FT LEWIS WA 98433 FT LEWIS WA 98433 
15. . 16. STOCK/OART NO. DESCRIPTION 17. 18. 19. 20. 

ITEM (ln<fkate num~rof shipping containers•~ of QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT NO. contalner-contalnernumwJ SHIP I REC'D* 

0001 AB SERVICES Lnm ITEM 0 LT 1904.53 1904.53 
THIS SHlPHEN'l CONSIST OF 
2 - BARREL REPLACEMENT 

P/N 96003 
1 - STOCK REPLACEMENT 

I 
P/N 96018 

2 - TRIGGER GUARD REPAIR 
P /N 96035 

I 2 - EXPEDITINC:: FEE 1 CTN I 
I WGT 30lbs. 39.15 39.15 I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I W52H091i ::'.49H226 TOTAL 1943.68 1943.68 I 

21. CONTrACT QUALITY ASSURANCE 22. RECEIVER'S USE 

A. ORIGfN B. DESTINATION Quantities shown in column 17 were received 
, ~ CQA (i] ACCEPTANCE of listed items 0 CQA 0 ACCEPTANCE of listed items has been in apparent good condition except as noted. 

as been made by me or under my supervision made by me or under my supervision and they 
and they conform to contract, except as noted conform to contract, except as noted herein or on 

DA TE RECEIVED SIGNATURE OF AUTH GOVT REP 
herein or on ~porting documents. supporting documents. 

J\,, ~ ~ ~\'~ ~ TYPED NAME 

7l{_5=:xtl£ H '" 0 ~ kl ' 
AND OFFICE 

• 'JAT@ S~~ATURE OF AUTH GOVT REP ( DATE SIGNATURE Of AUTH GOVT REP 

TYPfD NAME MARI MC COY . TYPED NAME "If quantity received by the Government is the 
AND OFFICE S3306A AND TlnE same as quantity shipped, indicate by ( ./ ) 

mark, if different, enter actual quantity re-
ceived b€low quantity shipped and encircle. 

23. CONTMCTOI\ USE ONLY 

S/N: C6225154 FRED HARTIN 
C6225298 CONTRACT COORDINATOR/GOVT. SALES 

REMINGTON ARMS CO INC 
ILION, NEW YORK 13357 
PHONE: (315) 895-3388 

DD Form 250, DEC 91 Previous editions are obsolete. ·u.s. GoV<Jmmant Prllitlng Of1ice: 1992- 3t1·BJO.'G-."2<;> 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

M2400049555 



·~·--·----~------
MATERIAL INSPECTION AND RECEIVING REPORT Fonn ~ · 

OMB No. 07CU-QZ4S 

t
. 1. PROC. INSTRUMENT IOEN. {CO.NTRACT) . I (OROEIQNO. 6. INVOICE NO./OATE 17. PAlGE I OF 

DAAA 09-92-C-0834 RACOO 49 
2. SHIPMENT NO. 3. DATE SHIP?EO C. M. 5. DISCOUNT TERMS 

RAC0049 94 SEP 08 rcN H NET 30 DAYS 

B. ACCEPTANCt: l'OINT 

s 

•• l'lllME CONTRACTOR CODE 3A703 10. ADMINISTERED BY CODEI S3306A 

REMINGTON ARMS co INC 
14 HOEFLER AVE 
ILION NY 13357 

11. SHIPPED FROM (If other than 9) COOEI 

REMINGTON ARMS co INC 
14 HOEFLER AVE 
ILION NY 13357 
13. SHIPl'l:D TO CODE! 

COMMANDER 
HHC 2/9 INF REGT 
ATTH: CPL SLATER 
FT LEWIS WA 98433 

FOB: 
3A703 s 

WAJKTO 

DCMAO-SYRACUSE 
615 ERIE BLVD W 
SYRACUSE NY 13204-2408 

12. PAYMENT WILL BE MADE BY 

DFAS-COLUMBUS 
BUNKER HILL DIVISION 
PO BOX 182077 
COLUMBUS OH 43218-2077 

14. MARKED FOR 

COMMANDER 
HHC 2/9 INF REGT 
ATTN: CPL SLATER 
FT LEWIS WA 98433 

CODE I SC1016 

WAJKTO 

15. 16. STIJCK/PART NO. DESCRIPTION 17. 
QUANTITY 

SHIP/RECD• 

18. 

UNIT 

19. 20. 

i 

ITEM 
NO. 

0001 : AB 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

(lndh:.ate number of shipping containers· typ<: of 
cont•lner·o:>nt•lnernumb«J 

SERVICES LINE ITEM 
THIS SHIPMENT CONSIST OF 
2 - BA.~REL REPLACEMENT 

P/N 96003 
l - STOCK REPLACEMENT 

P/N 96018 
2 - TRIC;GER GUARD REP AIR 

P /N 96035 
2 ·- EXPEDITING FEE 

W52H094249H226 

1 CTN 
WGT 30lbs. 

TOTAL 

UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 

LT 1904.53 1904.53 

39.15 39.15 

1943.68 1943.68 
21. CONTRACT QUALITY ASSURANCE 22. RECEIVER'S USE 

....... .;._~~~~~~~~~~~_.;..~--,,---'-.;.._~.;.._~~~~~~~~~~~~-l 

A. ORIGIN 
[1 CQA (X] ACCEPTANCE of listed items 
Has been made by me or under my supervision 
and they conform to contract, except as noted 
herein or on ~~port!n1g documents. 

- ( - ~{\.~(b 9Y r-11±0' n \. '- I 1\\ rh 

' ~- '. ·:~.,,~ 0> AOrn 'O~ ~· ( 
TYP£~ NAM~ MARI MC COY . 
ANC' OFHCE S33Q6A 

23. CONT!IACfOR USE ONLY 

S/N: C6225154 
C6225298 

DD Form 250, DEC 91 

B. DESTINATION 
0 CQA 0 ACCEPTANCE of listed items has been 
made by me or under my supervision and they 
conform to contract, except as noted herein or on 
supporting documents. 

Quantities shown in column 17 were received 
in apparent good condition except as noted. 

DATE RECEIVED SIGNATURE OF AUTH GOVT REP 

DATE 

TYPED NAME 
AND TITLE 

SIGNATURE OF AUTH GOVT REP 

TYPED NAME 
AND OFFICE 

~ If quantity received by the Government is the 
same as quantity shipped, indicate by ( ./ ) 
mark, if different, enter actual quantity re· 
ceived below quantity shipped and encircle. 

FRED HARTIN 
CONTRACT COORDINATOR/GOVT. SALES 
REMINGTON ARMS CO INC 
ILION, NEW YORK 13357 
PHONE: (315) 895-3388 

Previous editions are obsolete. ·u.s. Govmnmont Prlnllng Office: t 992 - 311-830.'S-.."2<2 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

M2400049556 



MATERIAL INSPECTION AND RECEIVING REPORT I Fonn~ 
OMB No. 0704-014$ 

rWlk: repo<tlng burden for tfils colle<tlon cf lnformatlon Is estimated to average 35 minutes ~ ~. lndudlng the time fa< r~Jng lnstru<tlons, searching erlrtl~ data sources. 
gathering and maintaining the data needed, and com~rtlng •nd ~Ing the c011ectlon cf Information. Send comments regard!] tf11s burden estimate or any othe< ~ this coll«tlon 
Of lnfO<"'\atlOll. Including suggestloM for redudng t Is bmden; to Department of ~eme, Washl= Headquarters SerVkes, lrKt0<ate for lnfonnatlon Operatloils and ll"PO<'IS, 12 Jefferson Davis Highway. Slilte 1204, Arlington. VA 22202-C302. and to the Office cf Ma114gement • Budget. Paf)efWOO: Reduction Project (07()4-ll2"1!), Washington. oc 205-03. 15 

Pt.EASE DO NOT RETURN YOUR COMPLETED FORM TO EITHER OF THESE ADDRESSES. 
1. PROC. INSTRUMENT !OEN. (CONTRACT} . I (ORDER) NO. 6. INVOICE NO./OATE , 7. PA;E I Ol' 8. ACCEPTANCE POINT 

DAAA 09-92-C-0834 RACOO 49 s 
:Z.. SHIPMENT NO. 3. DATE SHIPPEO ~.II/I. S. OlSCOUNT Ttl\MS 

RAC0049 94 SEP 08 TCl4 H NET 30 DAYS 
9. N'JME CONTRACTOR CODE 3A703 tO. ADMINISTEREO BY C00€1 S3306A 
REMINGTON ARMS co INC DCMAO-SYRACUSE 
l4 HOEFLER AVE 615 ERIE BLVD W 
ILION NY 13357 SYRACUSE NY 13204-2408 

11. SHIPPED FROM(lfotherfhon9) cooel FOB: 12. PAYMENT WILL ae MADE 6Y CODE I SC1016 3A703 s 
DFAS-COLUMBUS 

REMINGTON ARM.S co INC BUNKER HILL DIVISION 
lf+ HOEnER AVE PO BOX 182077 
ILION NY 13357 COLUMBUS OH 43218-2077 
13. SHti'PED TO CODE' WAJKTO 1~. MARKED FOR CODE I WAJKTO 
COMMANDER COMMANDER 
HHC 2/9 INF REGT HHC 2/9 INF REGT 
ATTN: CPL SLATER ATTN: CPL SLATER 
FT LEWIS WA 98433 FT LEWIS WA 98433 
15. 16. STOCK/PART NO. DESCRIPTION 17. tB. 19. 20. 

' ITEM (lndlat• num~rof shlppl11g cont~lne11- fype of QUANTITY 
UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT MO. contilner • cont•lner nvm&« J SHIP/REC'D• 

0001 I AB SERVICES LINE ITEM 0 LT 1904.53 1904.53 I 
1 THIS SHIPMENT CONSIST OF 
I 
I 2 - BARREL REPLACEMENT 
I P/N 96003 I 
I 1 - STOCK REPLACEMENT I 
I P/N 96018 I 

I 2 - TRIGCER GJ"AJ>J) REPAIR 
I l:'/N 96035 I 
I ,., EXPEDITING FEE 1 CTN I L. -

I WGT · 30lbs. 39.15 39.15 I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I W52H094249H226 TOTAL 1943.68 1943.68 I 

21. CONTRACT QUALITY ASSURANCE 22. RECEIVER'S USE 

A. ORIGIN B. DESTINATION Quantities ~hown in column 17 were received 

~ CQA fX1 ACCEPTANCE of listed items 0 CQA D ACCEPTANCE of listed items has been in apparent good condition except as noted. 

s been made by me or under my supervision made by me or under my supervision and they 
and they conform to contract, except as noted conform to contract, except as noted herein or on DATE RECEIVED SIGNATURE OF AUTH GOVT REP 
heri:iin or on pporting documents . supporting documents. 

. i"\ s {\~ TYPED NAME . 1-~f-L~l I \,. ,-, ~ '-- M ~ ANO OFFICE 

' DAT I . S'.~ATURE OF AUTH GOVT REP ( DATE SIGNATURE OF AUTH GOVT REP 

TYPED llAME MARI MC COY - TYPED NAME " If quantity received by the Government is the 
ANO OFFICE S3306A AND TITlE same as quantity shipped, indicate by ( .( ) 

mark, if different, entei actual quantity re-
ceived below quantity shipped and encircle. 

23. COrrTRACTOR USE ONLY 

S/N: C6225154 FRED MARTIN 
C6225298 CONTRACT COORDINATOR/GOVT. SALES 

REMINGTON ARMS co INC 
ILION, NEW YORK 13357 
PHONE: (315) 895-3388 

DD Form 250, DEC 91 Previous editions are obsolete. ·u.s. Govornmont Prlnllng O!fica· 1 gg2 - 311 ·B~'6C2<2 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

M2400049557 
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18f~T' !~~~ii~ FSC t>Tu~1~~Mflf:" ADD .;r?!GrlQUANTl'rY • ~:ft~r~,..~~tr" :ffi'# ~ ~rum.ii~~!:, PftO.lf;Cfl::,)t?_,'l_ffLJf~O,,'V_..j 

l--
SENDTO' REQUf!STISFROM'/JHc 2/f j:#f" 

. . ~I L-ow1 > WA. 98'-f 1? -;::: 
(\/ 

romNG ~~T~ nuY DOC INDENT l~~~~F~~R ~ c STOCt< NUMBER A D ~~~TulfF OUANTITV 0 
I ,, 13 • I" 16 .... 1 I I 2 I I 3 • I I I 1· I I I I I I I I I' I 7 I 0 I I I I 

MA- /'6.'l.r 1 ~- i ~ L£ ~~'?~I a ¢'6¢¢' t 
C D E F 1 I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I 

11 :1 6UPl'U:ME'.NTARY r~r .. COST OETAIL ACCOUNT NUMBER UNIT PRICE OTAL PRICE 

·' I'" I I 'j"'"1 r I ·~ I , .. I "j"" I 1 ~'.:° :~c '"""'" W /f 1-lrff 
I}. tr{,,;). s (,, Q '_;I J 0 7 :.:; I);.. I ~ ... DESCRIPTION M N 

I I r, I I w 
P'UNO DlCT1'!DUTl01'< ""0.Jr:C1 rf'IOPllTY A~Qot;l.~Tr; FUNDED NON-f'UNDED I ~ .., J JJ .SMr n-<._t::, ~-c... .y,..J srs .. 

17 I 1B I I ,. I I 20 I 21 I I ·~ -t-. cL~ /"11.2--, Ir /, f 
G I PUBLICATION DATA 

EXP NON-EXP 

I I I I I H J P 
MCS CODE ISSUED OA TE POSTE:D INIT 

"""--
0 T 

DUE OUT DATE AVAILADLC: INIT 

R U I 
RECEIVED OATC RECEll/CD SIGNATURE I 

1-1-~--~·1~~N1--n--oo• • v 
IOFr./T 'fo~Wi''lf nr ........ " '""" ~ ! OUANTlTY ._,, "6.T' .......... £~~ ... ""l!r""" 1~i;.i:~~ rROJECTl~l"fi~REL-b-~-8 .. '; rrt~F1~1 OOt.l.Afff. 1"'"15 

1234567B9W11uuMIBIBuwnwnnn~awnun~mmuM~~u~~•~aouoa~aawMUAMM•D•••~•~M••D••nnnn~nnnnnw_ 
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WEAPON RECORD DAT A 
For use of this form, sec DA PAMs 738-750 and 738-751; tile proponent agency is DSCLOG 

1. TUBE SERIAL NO. 2. CANNON TYPE, MODEL OR SERIES 3. ORGANIZATION (ll/C) 

C6225l19 M24,. SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM HHC 2/9 INF. 
5. END ITEM IDENTIFICATION 6. RDS/EFG COMPUTATION 

7. CANNON SERIAL NO. 8. RETUBINGS 19. REBUSHINGS 

10, 

Date Projectile Zone or Rounds EFC RDS Cumulative Cumulative EFC RDS Type Charge Fired Fired RDS Fired 

" " c d " / ~ 

I I 
( Prew'om [)A Form 2·/08-4 ji11al mlrfrs) I I 

___ __J I 

5 JUN 92 Ml18 1200 1200 I I 
I I 

2 OCT 92 Ml18 800 2000 I I 

3 OCT 92 Ml18 800 2800 I I 

4 OCT 94 Ml18 800 3600 I I 
I I 

2 NOV 92 Ml18 150 3750 I I 

0 JAN 93 Ml18 600 4350 I I 

3 MAR 93 Ml18 550 4900 I I 
I I 

8 FEB 93 Ml18 300 5200 I I 

0 MAY 93 Ml18 500 5700 I I 

7 JUN 93 Ml18 450 6150 I I 
I I 

3 JUL 93 Ml18 650 6800 I I 
5 AUG 93 Ml18 300 7100 I I 

4 SEP 93 Ml18 100 7200 I I 
I I 

2 OCT 93 Ml18 600 7800 I I 

B OCT 93 Ml18 400 8200 I I 

4 NOV 93 Ml18 800 9000 I I 
I I 

0 JAN 94 M118 300 9300 I I 
I I ---

CON71NUE ON JWVERSE 

DA 1 1~~~~9 2408-4 EDITION OF 1 DEC 77 WILL BE USED 

I 
RHQ/JIR/o'MHNT CO/VJ /WJ. Sl'M/101. 

csc;1.D 11!5 I 

4. SPECIAL LIFE DATA 

Remaining Remarks: Recoil Exercise 
Life (~~~. i;?:1:\n~~~gi/tnR(~~t Signature 

(EFC RDS) 

h i j 

8,.800 
8,.000 
7,.200 
6,.400 
6,. 250 
5,.650 
5,. 100 
4,.800 
4,. 300 
3,.850 
3,.200 
2,.900 
2,.800 
2,.000 
1,.600 
1,.000 

700 
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10. Remaining Remarks: Recoil Exercise 
Projectile Zone or Rounds EFC RDS Cumulative Cumulative EFC RDS Life (RE), Gage or Velocity Read- Signature Date Type Charge Fired Fired RDS Fired (EFC RDS) Ing, Safety Inspection (SI) 

IJ " c ti .. f ~ 
,, i j 

I I 

MAR 94 M118 350 10050 I I 0 I I 
JUN 94 M118 400 10450 I I 0 

I I 
I I 

' I I .. 
' 

., 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 

NOTE: START A NEW F'ORfl" "'"'PORE MAILING 11!!S ONh 
-~~~~~~~~~~--~~--~~~~~~- -~~--~~--~~--~~----~--~~--~~--

'.l.S. l:OVEH.1 ,>JUN'l'INl; OF'F'ICE 198(, U - l S4-tl7(; 


